
 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

 

CURRENT CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE 
THIS ORDER 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT 
TOTAL AFTER CHANGE 

$8,137,776.14 $8,137,776.14 $35,000.00 $8,172,776.14 

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  

    

SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE SIGNATURE / REPRESENTING DATE 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  APPROVED  

    

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE 
<$100,000 

 
SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT      
OF PUBLIC 
WORKS 
 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER 

1 
9/13/2021 

Page 1 of 1 

 

☒ORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE       
     STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 
☐CHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR. 

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION 
PROJECT NAME: North Creek Trail – Ph 1 (SR524 to Sprague 

Drive) 
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1776, RR6318, RR6323, RR6319  

CM-STPUL 2031 (112) 
CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:   
 
 

CONTRACTOR: Rodarte Construction, Inc. 

SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: 17 E Valley Hwy East 
Auburn, WA  98092  

 
PRINT NAME TITLE 

 
 
This change order provides a force account item to compensate the Contractor for weed removal in areas of the mitigation site 
where existing vegetation to remain is interspersed with undesirable weeds. 
 
In consideration of Standard Specifications Section 1-04.4, make the following revisions to the contract: 
RC1776, Group 2 
 
Add new Bid Item 215 “Planting Area Selective Weed Control” under Group 2, in the amount of $35,000.00. 
 
Description of Work 
The Contractor shall perform weed control using manual methods in those areas where desirable vegetation to remain is 
interspersed with undesirable weeds to be removed as required by the contract documents. 
 
Measurement and Payment 
“Planting Area Selective Weed Control” shall be measured and paid by force account in accordance with Section 1-09.6 for work 
associated with manual methods of weed removal in areas where desirable and undesirable vegetation is interspersed.  
 
No working days will be added to the contract with this change order. 
 
 
 


		2021-09-16T07:34:01-0700
	Larmore, Brian


		2021-09-16T07:55:06-0700
	Janice L Fahning


		2021-09-15T16:15:39-0700
	Kevin Durrant


	Text1: Kevin Durrant         Project Manager


