
 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

 

CURRENT CONTRACT 
AMOUNT 

ESTIMATED NET CHANGE 
THIS ORDER 

ESTIMATED CONTRACT 
TOTAL AFTER CHANGE 

$8,137,776.14 $8,172,776.14 $ 106,271.04  $8,279,047.18 

OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  OTHER APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  

    

ALDERWOOD WATER & WASTEWATER DISTRICT DATE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER DATE 
APPROVAL RECOMMENDED  APPROVED  

    

ENGINEERING SERVICES DIRECTOR DATE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR OR COUNTY ENGINEER DATE 
<$100,000 

 
SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT      
OF PUBLIC 
WORKS 
 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER 

2 
11/15/2021 

Page 1 of 16 

☒ORDERED BY ENGINEER UNDER SECTION 1-04.4 OF THE       
     STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS. 
☐CHANGE PROPOSED BY CONTRACTOR. 

PROJECT IDENTIFICATION 
PROJECT NAME: North Creek Trail Phase 1 – SR524 to 

Sprague Drive 
PROJECT NUMBER: RC1776, RR6318, RR6323, RR6319 

CONTRACTOR ENDORSEMENT:   
 
 

CONTRACTOR: Rodarte Construction, Inc. 
 

SIGNATURE DATE ADDRESS: 17 East Valley Hwy E 
Auburn, WA. 98092 
 

 
 

PRINT NAME TITLE 

 
 
This change order compensates the Contractor for added work required to relocate and reconnect Alderwood 
Water and Wastewater District hydrants and services that were not shown or incorrectly quantified in the Contract 
Plans and Proposal.  
 
In consideration of the Standard Specifications Section 1-04.4, make the following revisions to the contract: 
 
Description 
Increase quantities for Fire Hydrants, Water Service Connections, 8” Ductile Iron Pipe, HMA, Asphalt Cost Price 
Adjustment, and Potholing as shown on the attached plans and summary of quantities.  
 
RR6323, Group 3 
 
Increase Bid Item #26, Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe, 8 IN DIAM CL 52 in the amount of 151 LF. 
 
Increase Bid Item #36, “Relocate and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly” in the amount of 2 Each. 
 
Increase Bid Item #37, “1 Inch Water Service Connection” in the amount of 7 Each. 
 
Increase Bid Item #67, “HMA Cl. ½” PG 58H-22” in the amount of 250 Tons.   
 
Increase Bid Item #68, “Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment” in the amount of $10,000.00. 

 
Increase Bid Item #194, “Potholing” in the amount of 34 Each. 
 
 

DickM
Image



 

 
SNOHOMISH 
COUNTY 
DEPARTMENT      
OF PUBLIC 
WORKS 
 

CHANGE ORDER 

CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER 

2 
11/15/2021 

Page 2 of 16 

 
Measurement and Payment 
 
Bid item unit prices quantified below remain the same as the original proposal: 
 
Bid Item 26, “Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe, 8 IN DIAM Cl. 52”, shall be paid at the existing contract price of 
$110.00 per lineal foot in accordance with the existing contract 
 
Bid Item 36, “Relocate and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly”, shall be paid at the existing contract price of 
$5,500.00 each in accordance with the existing contract. 
 
Bid Item 37, “1 Inch Water Service Connection”, shall be paid at the existing contract price of $2,500.00 each in 
accordance with the existing contract.  
 
Bid Item 67, “HMA Cl. ½” PG58H-22”, shall be paid at the existing contract price of $100.00 per ton in accordance 
with the existing contract.  
 
Bid Item 68, “Asphalt Cost Price Adjustment”, shall be paid at the calculated cost as described in the existing 
contract. The anticipated total should not exceed $10,000.00.  
 
Bid Item 194, “Potholing”, shall be paid at the existing contract price of $475.00 each in accordance with the existing 
contract.  
 
A 10.4% sales tax rate shall be applied to Group 3. 
 
 
Contract Time 
 
No working days shall be added to the contract time for completion.  
 
 
 



North Creek Trail Phase 1 - SR524 to Sprague Drive
PROJECT 
NUMBER:

Todd Nielsen
FED AID 
NUMBER:

ITEM 
NO.

GROUP 
NO.

DESCRIPTION
UNIT 

MEAS.
UNIT PRICE

EST. 
QUANTITY

EST. 
CHANGE

26 3 Restrained Joint Ductile Iron Pipe, 8 In. Diam Cl. 52 LF $110.00 151.00 $16,610.00

36 3 Relocate and Replace Existing Fire Hydrant Assembly EA $5,500.00 2.00 $11,000.00

37 3 1-Inch Water Service Connection EA $2,500.00 7.00 $17,500.00

67 3 HMA Cl. 1/2" PG 58H-22 TON $100.00 250.00 $25,000.00

68 3 Asphalt Price Adjustment CALC $1.00 10000.00 $10,000.00

194 3 Potholing EA $475.00 34.00 $16,150.00 

10.4% Sales Tax - Group 3 $10,011.04

TOTAL $106,271.04

PROJECT 
ENGINEER:

RC1776, RR6318, RR6323, RR6319

CM-STPUL-2031(112)

CHANGE ORDER 
NUMBER

11/15/2021

CHANGE ORDER ESTIMATE 2

Page 1 of 1

PROJECT NAME:

SNOHOMISH
COUNTY
DEPARTMENT
OF PUBLIC
WORKS



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 3 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 4 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 5 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 6 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 7 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 8 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 9 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 10 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 11 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 12 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 13 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 14 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 15 of 16



CHANGE ORDER #2
11/15/2021

Page 16 of 16


	Change Order 2
	CO 2 Estimate

		2021-11-18T08:21:30-0800
	Kevin Durrant


		2021-11-22T14:33:02-0800
	Richard McKinley


		2021-11-22T15:45:18-0800
	Brian Larmore


		2021-11-23T07:14:27-0800
	Douglas W McCormick


		2021-11-22T17:17:15-0800
	Janice L Fahning


	Text1: Kevin Durrant            Project Manager


