
SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 

 
MOTION NO. 22-196 

 
AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE TO APPROVE CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 
TO CONTRACT CA01-21 WITH RODARTE CONSTRUCTION FOR THE 

NORTH CREEK TRAIL, PHASE 1 PROJECT 
 

 
 WHEREAS, Snohomish County and Rodarte Construction Inc. entered into 
Agreement # CA01-21 on January 28, 2022, for construction of the North Creek Trail, 
Phase 1 construction project; and 
 
 WHEREAS, project related impacts to the existing roadway required the addition 
of an asphalt overlay; and 
 
 WHEREAS, Snohomish County has provided Rodarte Construction Inc. with new 
plan sheets detailing the added overlay work; 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, ON MOTION, the Snohomish County Council approves 
and authorizes the County Executive to sign Change Order No. 3 to Agreement 
#CA01-21 with Rodarte Construction Inc, in the amount of $496,326.92. 
 
 
 PASSED this 4th day of May, 2022. 
 

SNOHOMISH COUNTY COUNCIL 
Snohomish County, Washington 
 
 
       
Council Chair 

 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
      
Asst. Clerk of the Council 
 


